Company without the consent of the Board.

[3]  In consideration of his services as the Company’s Whole-time Director, Sri Bhutoria shall be 
entitled to receive the following remuneration from the Company : 

(I)    Basic Salary : Presently at the rate of Rs 1,50,000/- (Rupees One lac fifty  thousand only)  
per month with such revision as the Nomination and Remuneration  Committee and the 
Board may approve from  time to time  in future in the Salary Scale of Rs 1,50,000/- to 
Rs 3,00,000/- per month during the tenure of the Agreement.

(II)    Provident Fund :The Company’s contribution towards Provident Fund at the rate  applicable